Features Applications Dimensions
1
Click the link or scan the code
25.4 x 25.0 x 10.4mm (1.0” x 210” x 0.41”)	f Regulated single outputs from 3.3 to 15VDC
	f Regulated dual outputs ±12 & ±15VDC
	f 2:1 input range
	f Input ranges 9 to 18, 16 to 36, 36 to 75VDC
	f 25.4 x 25.4mm (1» x 1») package, 10.4mm profile

JCM30 series
Notes:
Continued on page 2
1. Input currents measured at nominal input voltage.
2. Maximum capacitive load is per output.
3. Add suffix ‘-HK’ for optional Heat Sink.
Models & ratings
Model number(3) Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1)
OVP setting Maximum
capacitive loadNo load Full load
JCM3012S3V3
9-18VDC
3.3VDC 7.0A 87% 10 mA 2215mA 3.9V 10000µF
JCM3012S05 5.0VDC 6.0A 89% 10 mA 2810mA 6.2V 7200µF
JCM3012S12 12.0VDC 2.5A 89% 12 mA 2810mA 15.0V 1200µF
JCM3012S15 15.0VDC 2.0A 89% 12 mA 2810mA 18.0V 1000µF
JCM3012D12 ±12.0 VDC ±1.25A 89% 12 mA 2810mA ±15.0V ±750µF
JCM3012D15 ±15.0VDC ±1.0A 90% 14 mA 2780mA ±18.0V ±500µF
Convection
cooled
TechnologyIndustrialAutonomous
equipment

VDC
12VDC models (for 100ms)
50 24VDC models (for 100ms)
100 48VDC models (for 100ms)
Notes:
1. Input currents measured at nominal input voltage.
2. Maximum capacitive load is per output.
3. Add suffix ‘-HK’ for optional Heat Sink.
Models & ratings
Model number(3) Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency Input current(1) OVP setting Maximum
capacitive loadNo load Full load
JCM3024S3V3
18-36VDC
3.3VDC 7.0A 87% 10 mA 1105 mA 3.9V 10000µF
JCM3024S05 5.0VDC 6.0A 90% 10 mA 1390 mA 6.2V 7200µF
JCM3024S12 12.0VDC 2.5A 91% 10 mA 1375 mA 15.0V 1200µF
JCM3024S15 15.0VDC 2.0A 91% 10 mA 1375 mA 18.0V 1000µF
JCM3024D12 ±12.0 VDC ±1.25A 91% 10 mA 1375 mA ±15.0V ±750µF
JCM3024D15 ±15.0VDC ±1.0A 92% 10 mA 1375 mA ±18.0V ±500µF
JCM3048S3V3
36-75VDC
3.3VDC 7.0A 88% 8 mA 545 mA 3.9V 10000µF
JCM3048S05 5.0VDC 6.0A 90% 8 mA 695 mA 6.2V 7200µF
JCM3048S12 12.0VDC 2.5A 90% 8 mA 695 mA 15.0V 1200µF
JCM3048S15 15.0VDC 2.0A 91% 8 mA 685 mA 18.0V 1000µF
JCM3048D12 ±12.0 VDC ±1.25A 91% 8 mA 685 mA ±15.0V ±750µF
JCM3048D15 ±15.0VDC ±1.0A 92% 8 mA 680 mA ±18.0V ±500µF
Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & conditions
Output Voltage 3.3 30 VDC See models and ratings table
Output Trim ±10 % Single outputs models only

convertersJCM30 series
Trim down resistor values (Rd)
Model 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10%
3V3 817.5Ωk 362.2Ωk 362.2Ωk 215.4Ωk 143.0Ωk 99.7Ωk 71.1Ωk 35.3Ωk 23.4Ωk 14.0Ωk
5V 119.9Ωk 63.6Ωk 63.6Ωk 40.4Ωk 27.7Ωk 19.7Ωk 14.2Ωk 7.1Ωk 4.7Ωk 2.7Ωk
12V 345.0Ωk 164.8Ωk 164.8Ωk 98.9Ωk 64.6Ωk 43.7Ωk 29.6Ωk 11.7Ωk 5.7Ωk 0.87Ωk
15V 174.3Ωk 91.1Ωk 91.1Ωk 56.6Ωk 37.7Ωk 25.8Ωk 17.6Ωk 7.0Ωk 3.5Ωk 0.55Ωk
Trim up resistor values (Ru)
Model 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10%
3V3 567.6Ωk 567.6Ωk 158.5Ωk 105.5Ωk 73.5Ωk 52.1Ωk 36.8Ωk 25.2Ωk 16.3Ωk 9.1Ωk
5V 618.0Ωk 618.0Ωk 133.3Ωk 93.4Ωk 70.9Ωk 56.4Ωk 46.4Ωk 38.9Ωk 33.2Ωk 28.7Ωk
12V 1015.7Ωk 1015.7Ωk 280.6Ωk 199.8Ωk 152.4Ωk 121.2Ωk 99.1Ωk 82.6Ωk 69.9Ωk 59.7Ωk
15V 661.5Ωk 661.5Ωk 134.0Ωk 91.0Ωk 66.8Ωk 51.3Ωk 40.4Ωk 32.5Ωk 26.4Ωk 21.5Ωk
C1 C2 L1 L2 C3 C4 D1
JCM3012 330 µF/100 V 470 µF/100 V 1 µH 1 µH 330 µF/100 V470 µF/100 V None
JCM3024 330 µF/100 V None Short Short None None TVS, 58 V, 3 kW
JCM3048 330 µF/100 V None Short Short None None TVS, 120 V, 3 kW
Application notes
JSK50
C1